



November 26, 2024 – Superintendent’s Report

ADMIN UPDATE:

The Utility is seeking approval of Change Order No. 1 from JG Case Construction, Inc. to decrease the cost of the Shadeland Avenue Water Main Relocation Project by \$27,682.50. This water main relocation was necessary for the Indy DPW Storm Water Project to be completed. Approval of this change order will allow us to issue the final payment to JG Case, Inc so we can close this project out and unencumber those remaining funds to utilize for additional water infrastructure capital improvement projects.
(Prior contract total \$130,535.00)

The Utility is seeking approval of Change Order No. 8 from JG Case, Inc. to decrease the cost of the Water System Improvements - Phase II, Contract B: Water Main Improvements Project by \$14,000.00. Approval of this change order will allow us to issue final payment to JG Case, Inc so we can close this project out and unencumber those remaining funds to utilize for additional water infrastructure capital improvement projects.
(Prior contract total \$3,658,843.52)

The Utility is seeking approval of Amendment No. 1 to Task Order No. 2 with American Structurepoint to increase the cost for the 71st Street Lift Station Basin I&I (Inflow & Infiltration) Project by \$ 177,400.00. Approval of this Amendment will allow us to complete design of the project, perform survey work necessary, and include construction administration and construction inspection fees for the project.
(Prior contract total \$99,100.00)

The Utility is seeking approval of Change Order No. 1 for Milestone Contractors, L.P. to decrease the cost of the Thunderbird Road Water Main Relocations Project by \$115,503.27. Approval of this Change Order will allow us to issue final payment for this portion of the project that was necessary for the INDOT Storm and Roadway Project and unencumber those remaining funds to utilize for additional water infrastructure capital improvement projects.
(Prior contract total \$149,000.00)

Account Adjustments:

7340 Red Rock Road – sanitary sewer adjustment for \$297.80 due to a leak caused by a gasket falling off while water meter was being changed.